

HSCC (INDIA) LIMITED
(A Subsidiary of NBCC (India) Limited)
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
E-6A, Sector-01, Noida-201301

Dated: 10.04.2019

AMENDMENT No. – IX

Project Name: Tender for “Construction of Phase-III Works comprising of Vertical Expansion of Lab and Guest House including associated works at NIAB, Hyderabad.”

Tender No. HSCC/NIAB/HYD/PHASE-III/2019, dated: 30.01.2019

This has reference to subject work, the following Amendment may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the contract to be uploaded along with tender/ bid:

Existing Provision	Amended Provision
<p>Volume-I- 4.3 Section-IV- Evaluation process : <u>Stage II:- Financial Evaluation</u> :</p> <p>i. Evaluation Committee shall open the financial Bid of the technically qualified Bidders in the presence of the Bidders/their authorized representative, who choose to attend, at the scheduled date and time.</p> <p>ii. On opening the financial Bids, the Evaluation Committee shall read out the financial Bid to all the Bidders and note the same.</p> <p>iii. The Evaluation Committee shall correct arithmetic errors, if any and sign the same. If any discrepancy is found between the amount in figures and the amount in words, the amount in words shall prevail.</p> <p>iv. All the financial Bids shall then be ranked according to the financial Bid in increasing order with the Bidder quoting the least amount ranked L1, Bidder quoting next higher figure as L2 and so on.</p>	<p>Volume-I- 4.3 Section-IV- Evaluation process : <u>Stage II:- Financial Evaluation</u> :</p> <p>i. Evaluation Committee shall open the financial Bid of the technically qualified Bidders in the presence of the Bidders/their authorized representative, who choose to attend, at the scheduled date and time.</p> <p>ii. On opening the financial Bids, the Evaluation Committee shall read out the financial Bid to all the Bidders and note the same.</p> <p>iii. The Evaluation Committee shall correct arithmetic errors, if any and sign the same. If any discrepancy is found between the amount in figures and the amount in words, the amount in words shall prevail.</p> <p>iv. If a tenderer quotes nil rates against each item in item rate tender or does not quote any item rates above/below on the total amount of the tender or any section/sub head in rate tender, the tender shall be treated as invalid and will not be considered as lowest tenderer.</p>

<p>v. L1 will be declared as Successful Bidder and his offer will be processed further.</p> <p>vi. (a) The financial bid of all eligible bidders as decided by Client shall be opened and the decision of Client will be final and binding.</p> <p>(b) The date and time of opening of financial bids shall be decided by Department which will be intimated at an appropriate time.</p>	<p>v. All the financial Bids shall then be ranked according to the financial Bid in increasing order with the Bidder quoting the least amount ranked L1, Bidder quoting next higher figure as L2 and so on. The overall quoted amount shall be considered for evaluation and the work will be awarded bidder, who has quoted overall lowest rates.</p> <p>vi. L1 will be declared as Successful Bidder and his offer will be processed further.</p> <p>vii. (a) The financial bid of all eligible bidders as decided by Client shall be opened and the decision of Client will be final and binding.</p> <p>(b) The date and time of opening of financial bids shall be decided by Department which will be intimated at an appropriate time.</p>
--	--

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> & HSCC website <http://www.hscc Ltd.co.in> as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

(- Sd -)
DGM (Civil),
HSCC (India) Ltd.